DELTA DOWNS - October 30, 2013 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Speedacious - 56.73 - February 5, 2011)

Purse: $30,000

Includes: $25,200 Other Sources

Plus: $10,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $40,000

Value of Race: $39,700 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,000, 3rd $4,400, 4th $2,400, 5th $900

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 9:31 Start: Good for all except 5

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E
4Sep13 8EVD? 3 Etbauer's Hit (Patin, Jr., Joseph) 118 L
110ct13 *DED? 9  Gia Digzit (Saenz, Diego) 114 L
15Sep13 “LAD? 7  Smeauxkininthelane (Simington, Donald) 114 L
160ct13 'DED® 6 Private G M Q (Rosier, Chris) 117 Lb
13Jul13 SEvD? 8  Our Unbridled Gem (Nieves, Emanuel) 120 Lb
60ct13 6sA® 2 Daddy's Song (Clark, Kerwin) 117 L
120ct13 'DED® 4 Wildcat Callie (Guzman, Jorge) 117 Lf
7Sep13 6LAD? 1 Natty Boh (Hernandez, Colby) 117 L
8Sepl3 5LAD® 5  Queens Walk (Rodriguez, Filemon) 117 L

Fractional Times: 22.10 45.68
Split Times: (23:58) (13:33)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Gerald L Averett. Winning Owner: Hardy Racing Stable LLC
Scratched Horse(s): Miss Your Smile (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $30,489

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
3 Etbauer's Hit 26.80 7.00 4.60 $2.00 Exacta
9  Gia Digzit 2.40 2.10  $2.00 Trifecta
7  Smeauxkininthelane 3.80  $2.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double

PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str
3 7 61/2 72 41/2
9 4 2! 28 112
7 2 7Head 87 61/2
6 1 11/2 1Head 25
8 3 3Head 31 3Head
2 6 51 1/2 6Head 7l
4 9 9 9 9
15 4Head 4Head 52
58 8’ 512 g*

Final Time: 59.01

Winning Numbers Payoff
79.20
367.80
2,695.40
785.80

73.80

-7
-7-6
1

3-9
3-9
3-9
6-9/11-3 (3 correct)
9-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fin
1112
22 1/2
3Nose
41/2
51 1/4
62 1/2
71/2
81 1/2

9

Etbauer's Hit, Chestnut Filly, by Etbauer out of Sabrina's Hitter, by Toolighttoquit. Foaled Mar 29, 2010 in Louisiana.

Pgm Horse Name Start

Etbauer's Hit

Gia Digzit
Smeauxkininthelane
Private G M Q

Our Unbridled Gem
Daddy's Song
Wildcat Callie

Natty Boh

Queens Walk

w

O Fr AN N O
©UlO©oOWwWRENMA-N

3/16 3/8 Str Fin
g3 1/4 74304 4512 112
H12 oHead 112 H12
7334 g6 3/4 68 33
112 1 Head QL2 43
31172 33 35112 53112
513/4 g4 314 48112 g4 3/4
gl034  g133/4  g1312 714
gl12 24 56 g7 3/4
g33/4 54 /4 g9 112 g9 /4

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

12.40
0.40*

7.90
48.50
41.30

3.80
76.30
23.80
19.80

Pool
24,451
20,048
15,102

2,882

2,969

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

rallied, 3w, in time
duel 2w, tired late

3w, closed willingly
duel inside, hard used
chased, 3w, faltered
2w turn, no menace
bump start, mild gain
saved ground, faltered
broke in tangle, 4w,

Trainers: 3 - Bourgeois, Keith; 9 - Broberg, Karl; 7 - Schultz, James; 6 - Foster, Joseph; 8 - Bourgeois, Keith; 2 - Desormeaux, J.; 4 - Hukill, Charles; 1 -

Stall, Jr., Albert; 5 - Wilson, Shane

Owners:

3 - Hardy Racing Stable LLC; 9 - Raney, Brad and Weaver, Kenneth; 7 -Jason Jarvis; 6 - Charles C. and John Dirik, LLC; 8 -Pamela Mattox; 2 -

Big Chief Racing LLC, Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC#1 LLC and Don't Tell My Wi; 4 -Don Childers; 1 - Agular, Joe and Stall, Nicole; 5 -Tiffani

Fiesler;

Footnotes

ETBAUER'S HIT was settled in the early going then rallied on the turn while three wide, was in a strong drive and got up in time. GIA DIGZIT dueled for the
lead while two wide on the turn, was in a long drive and drew off in mid stretch but tired in late stretch. SMEAUXKININTHELANE was allowed to settled then
rallied on the turn, was three wide for the stretch drive and closed willingly in late stretch to finished well. PRIVATE G M Q dueled for the lead while inside,
was hard used then gave way in late stretch. OUR UNBRIDLED GEM chased the early pace while three wide on the turn, made a bid then faltered in the
stretch drive. DADDY'S SONG raced two wide on the turn then failed to menace. WILDCAT CALLIE was bumped at the start then was unhurried early,
swung out to be eight wide in upper stretch and made a mild gain. NATTY BOH was inside and saving ground on the turn then faltered in the stretch.

QUEENS WALK broke in a tangle and bumped at the start, rushed up and was four wide on the turn then faltered in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=10/30/2013&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=10/30/2013&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

