DELTA DOWNS - October 30, 2013 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X) Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Speedacious - 56.73 - February 5, 2011)

Includes: \$25,200 Other Sources

Plus: \$10,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$40,000

Value of Race: \$39,700 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,000, 3rd \$4,400, 4th \$2,400, 5th \$900

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed) Off at: 9:31 Start: Good for all except 5





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Sep13 8EVD2	3	Etbauer's Hit (Patin, Jr., Joseph)	118	L	3	7	6 ^{1/2}	7 ²	4 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	12.40	rallied, 3w, in time
11Oct13 11DED1	9	Gia Digzit (Saenz, Diego)	114	L	9	4	21	2^{3}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}	0.40*	duel 2w, tired late
15Sep13 ⁴ LAD ²	7	Smeauxkininthelane (Simington, Donald)	114	L	7	2	7 ^{Head}	8 ⁷	6 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Nose}	7.90	3w, closed willingly
16Oct13 ⁷ DED ³	6	Private G M Q (Rosier, Chris)	117	Lb	6	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ⁵	4 ^{1/2}	48.50	duel inside, hard used
13Jul13 ⁵ EVD¹	8	Our Unbridled Gem (Nieves, Emanuel)	120	Lb	8	3	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/4}	41.30	chased, 3w, faltered
6Oct13 ⁶ SA ³	2	Daddy's Song (Clark, Kerwin)	117	L	2	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	7 ¹	$6^2 \frac{1}{2}$	3.80	2w turn, no menace
12Oct13 ⁷ DED ³	4	Wildcat Callie (Guzman, Jorge)	117	L f	4	9	9	9	9	7 ^{1/2}	76.30	bump start, mild gain
7Sep13 ⁶ LAD ¹	1	Natty Boh (Hernandez, Colby)	117	L	1	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ²	8 ^{1 1/2}	23.80	saved ground, faltered
8Sep13 ⁶ LAD ⁵	5	Queens Walk (Rodriguez, Filemon)	117	L	5	8	8 ⁷	5 ^{1/2}	8 ⁴	9	19.80	broke in tangle, 4w,

Fractional Times: 22.10 45.68

Run-Up: 40 feet

Split Times: (23:58) (13:33)

Winner: Etbauer's Hit, Chestnut Filly, by Etbauer out of Sabrina's Hitter, by Toolighttoquit. Foaled Mar 29, 2010 in Louisiana.

Final Time: 59.01

Winning Owner: Hardy Racing Stable LLC Breeder: Gerald L Averett.

Scratched Horse(s): Miss Your Smile (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$30,489

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Etbauer's Hit	26.80	7.00	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	3-9	79.20	24,451
9	Gia Digzit		2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-9-7	367.80	20,048
7	Smeauxkininthelane			3.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-9-7-6	2,695.40	15,102
					\$2.00 Pick 3	6-9/11-3 (3 correct)	785.80	2,882
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-3	73.80	2 969

Past Performance Running Line Preview

I ast I enormance Running Line I review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin			
3	Etbauer's Hit	7	6 ^{3 1/4}	74 3/4	4 ^{5 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}			
9	Gia Digzit	4	$2^{1/2}$	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}			
7	Smeauxkininthelane	2	$7^{3\ 3/4}$	8 ^{6 3/4}	6 ⁸	3 ³			
6	Private G M Q	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ³			
8	Our Unbridled Gem	3	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ³	3 ⁵ 1/2	5 ^{3 1/2}			
2	Daddy's Song	6	5 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}	78 1/2	64 3/4			
4	Wildcat Callie	9	9 ^{10 3/4}	9 ^{13 3/4}	9 ^{13 1/2}	7 ⁷ 1/4			
1	Natty Boh	5	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ⁴	5 ⁶	8 ^{7 3/4}			
5	Queens Walk	8	8 ^{3 3/4}	5 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{9 1/2}	9 ^{9 1/4}			

Trainers: 3 - Bourgeois, Keith; 9 - Broberg, Karl; 7 - Schultz, James; 6 - Foster, Joseph; 8 - Bourgeois, Keith; 2 - Desormeaux, J.; 4 - Hukill, Charles; 1 -

Stall, Jr., Albert; 5 - Wilson, Shane

Owners: 3 - Hardy Racing Stable LLC; 9 - Raney, Brad and Weaver, Kenneth; 7 - Jason Jarvis; 6 - Charles C. and John Dirik, LLC; 8 - Pamela Mattox; 2 -Big Chief Racing LLC, Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC#1 LLC and Don't Tell My Wi; 4 -Don Childers; 1 - Agular, Joe and Stall, Nicole; 5 -Tiffani Fiesler:

ETBAUER'S HIT was settled in the early going then rallied on the turn while three wide, was in a strong drive and got up in time. GIA DIGZIT dueled for the lead while two wide on the turn, was in a long drive and drew off in mid stretch but tired in late stretch. SMEAUXKININTHELANE was allowed to settled then rallied on the turn, was three wide for the stretch drive and closed willingly in late stretch to finished well. PRIVATE G M Q dueled for the lead while inside, was hard used then gave way in late stretch. OUR UNBRIDLED GEM chased the early pace while three wide on the turn, made a bid then faltered in the stretch drive. DADDY'S SONG raced two wide on the turn then failed to menace. WILDCAT CALLIE was bumped at the start then was unhurried early, swung out to be eight wide in upper stretch and made a mild gain. NATTY BOH was inside and saving ground on the turn then faltered in the stretch. QUEENS WALK broke in a tangle and bumped at the start, rushed up and was four wide on the turn then faltered in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.